

# **Erratum**



# Erratum: Evaluation of medical nutrition therapy using the food-based index of dietary inflammatory potential (FBDI) in diabetes mellitus patients

Woori Na 🕞 1,2, Tae Yang Yu 🕞 3, and Cheongmin Sohn 🌀 1,2

<sup>1</sup>Department of Food and Nutrition, Wonkwang University, Iksan 54538, Korea <sup>2</sup>Institute of Life Science and Natural Resources, Wonkwang University, Iksan 54538, Korea <sup>3</sup>Division of Endocrinology and Metabolism, Department of Medicine, Wonkwang University School of Medicine, Iksan 54538, Korea

► This corrects the article "Evaluation of medical nutrition therapy using the food-based index of dietary inflammatory potential (FBDI) in diabetes mellitus patients" in volume 17 on page 529.



### Published online: Jun 22, 2023

©2023 The Korean Nutrition Society and the Korean Society of Community Nutrition
This is an Open Access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons
Attribution Non-Commercial License (https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/) which permits unrestricted non-commercial use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited

### **ORCID iDs**

Woori Na 📵

https://orcid.org/0000-0002-5670-4520 Tae Yang Yu

https://orcid.org/0000-0003-0893-592X Cheongmin Sohn

https://orcid.org/0000-0003-0529-7037

To the Editor,

There was an error in our published article titled "Evaluation of medical nutrition therapy using the food-based index of dietary inflammatory potential (FBDI) in diabetes mellitus patients" Nutrition Research and Practice 2023 Jun; 17(3):529-540. https://doi.org/10.4162/nrp.2023.17.3.529; pISSN 1976-1457 eISSN 2005-6168.

We made the mistake of writing the affiliations of the two corresponding authors differently. The affiliations of the two corresponding authors must be as follows.

### **Corresponding Authors:**

# Cheongmin Sohn

Department of Food and Nutrition, Wonkwang University, 460 Iksan-daero, Iksan 54538, Korea.

Tel. +82-63-850-6656 Fax. +82-63-850-7301 Email. ccha@wku.ac.kr

## Tae Yang Yu

Division of Endocrinology and Metabolism, Department of Medicine, Wonkwang University School of Medicine, 460 lksan-daero, Iksan 54538, Korea.

Tel. +82-63-859-2670 Fax. +82-63-855-2025 Email. yutaeyang@gmail.com

We apologize for any inconvenience this mistake may have caused.